
OSTP FOIA 97-30 

Dear Mr. Todd: 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT 
OFFICE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY POLICY 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20502 

August 12, 1997 

This is in response to your request, received in this office on August 12, 1997 under the 
Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552. Your August 8, 1997 request to-tlie Office of 
Science and Technology Policy (OSTP) sought records pertaining to all UFO materials created 
or received by the OSTP and/or Drt .Gibbons, since 1/4/97 pertaining to UFOs and/or the· 
"Roswell Incident" etc. 

Enclosed are three documents responsive to your request. If you consider this to be a denial 
of your request, appeals may be made in writing within 30 days of receipt of this letter. Both 
the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked "Freedom of Information Act Appeal." 
Determinations of administrative appeals are required within 20 working days. 

Sincerely, 

~~:::r 
Assistant Director for Budget and Administration 

Robert G. Todd 
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Ms. Babara Ann Ferguson o 

ROBERT G. TODD 

1 c:i: 
Assistant Director for Budget and a... 

Administration ~ I--Cl) 
Office of Science and Technology P~cy o 
Executive Office of the President c:x: 

Washington, DC 20500 ,-.... P' 

Dear Ms. Ferguson: 

August 8, 1997 

This is a request submitted under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 4 
U.S.C. 552. 

It is requested that copies be furnished of all materials created or received by the Office of Science 
and Technology Policy (OSTP), and/or Dr. Gibbons, since January 4, 1997, pertaining to the subject 
of UFOs and/or the "Roswell incident," and/or the alleged government cover-up of UFO 
information, including all communications from civilians and civilian organizations, and all responses 
thereto. Included in this request are any additional communications (and attachments thereto) from 
Laurance Rockefeller and/or his representatives. 

I agree to pay all assessable reproduction fees up to a total of $40.00. If reproduction fees in excess 
of $40.00 are anticipated, please advise me accordingly. 


